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DISCLAIMER

This presentation is being provided to you solely for your information and may not be reproduced or further distributed to any other person or
published, in whole or in part, for any purpose. This presentation comprises the written materials/slides for a presentation concerning ASTARTA
Holding N.V. (“Company”) and its business.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or
subscribe for, any shares in the Company, nor shall it or any part of it form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or
investment decision.

This presentation includes forward-looking statement, i.e. statements that are not historical facts, including statements about the Company’s
beliefs and expectations and the Company’s targets for future performance are forward-looking statements. These statements are based on
current plans, estimates and projections, and therefore investors should not place undue reliance on them. Forward-looking statements speak
only as of the date they are made, and the Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as
a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Forward-looking statements are not intended to be a guarantee of future results, but instead constitute the Company’s current expectations
based on reasonable assumptions. Actual results could differ materially from those projected in our forward-looking statements due to risks,
uncertainties and other factors.

In preparation of this document we used certain publicly available data. While the sources we used are generally regarded as reliable we did
not verify their content. The Company does not accept any responsibility for using any such information. Although care has been taken to
ensure that the facts stated in the presentation are accurate, and that the opinions expressed are fair and reasonable, the contents of this
presentation have not been verified by the Company no representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of the Company
any of its respective directors, or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained in this
presentation. Neither the Company nor any of its respective members, directors, officers or employees or any other person accepts any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.
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Key financial results

(in EUR thousands)

Revenues

Cost of sales

Revaluation of biological assets

Gross profit

Gross profit margin

EBIT

EBIT margin

EBITDA

EBITDA margin

Financial costs including FOREX and interest]
expense on lease liability

Net profit (loss)

Net profit (loss) margin

Cash flows provided by operating activities
Cash flows used in investing activities
Cash flows provided by financing activities
NET DEBT

EBITDA (LTM)

NET DEBT/EBITDA (LTM)

DEBT/EQUITY

1H 2018 1H 2017

175 115
(154 192)
47 478
68 401
39%
40 871
23%
60 104
34%

(3539)

37 252
21%
32 864
(20 464)
(4 873)
225 987
84 189
2,68
0,54

250 315
(184 119)
42 992
109 190
44%
77842
31%
96 155
38%

(4 347)

72 570
29%
66 254
(23 732)
(24 141)
99 209
139 113
0,68
0,24

farming; 8%

Crops; 28%

Dairy

processing;
23%

Soybean

Other; 2%

Revenue

Soybean <

Dairy; 1%

processing; 3%

Sugar; 12%

EBITDA

A4 FINANCIAL RESULTS

Key considerations

Sugar; 39%

Crops; 84%

i
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Key considerations

v

International and local sugar
prices were influenced by an
extensive production of sugar
in Ukraine and key producing
countries and continued to
decline in the in the first half
of 2018.

Segment’s revenues reduced
to EUR 67.5 million on a back
of lower prices and reduced
sales volumes.

ASTARTA exported 50% of
sugar sold.

Sleletsy SEGMENT OVERVIEW

World and Ukrainian sugar price performance, EUR/t
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Key considerations o _
Commodities price performance, EUR/t

v' Farming segment gy - - 450
revenues reduced to ., | 00 o
EUR | 49.8  million | 2350 Qe
resulting from weaker - 300 0

_ 150 - Y
ales which followed - 250

140 -~
- 200

»- 150

Wheat: +3% - 100
Corn: +4%
Sunflower: +3% - 50

lower inventories and
high comparison base
in the same period of
2017. 110 1
v/ Export was traditionally =~ 100
strong with almost 80%
share in volume terms.
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—Wheat (Ihs) ——Corn (Ihs) —Sunflower (rhs)

Grain and oilseed sales and price performance Export, ths. tons
500 -
| 1H2018 1H2017 450 -
400 A
thstons EUR/t thstons EUR/t oo |
Wheat 52 150 181 153 2% ]

Corn 189 143 270 148 150 1 .

Sunflower 46 303 32 330 °0 | x 1
1H 2016 1H2017 1H2018
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Key considerations Soybean products price performance, EUR/t
550 ~ r 900

v’ Soy processing segment j | 800
generated EUR 39.7 500 1 |
million that is 7% lower | ~ I
y-0-y. 450 | 600

v" Volumes of sales were
higher yet the EUR

400 - 500

. / Soybean oil: +1% L 400
denominated  average 350 - o Soybean meal: +7%
) ) Soybean: +4% L 300
selling price corrected « -
due to strengthened 300 —m—— 1 200
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===Soybean meal, EUR/t (Ihs) Soya, EUR/t (rhs) ===Soybean oil, EUR/t (Ihs)
Soybean products sales and price performance Export of soybean products, ths. tons

100

] 1H2018 1H2017

80 -
ths tons EUR/t thstons EUR/t
60 -
Soybean oil 22 621 22 719
40
Soybean meal 78 329 79 337
Soybean husk ) 99 5 88 20 -

1H2016 1H2017 1H2018
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Key considerations Ukrainian milk price performance, EUR/t

v Dairy segment revenues for the

first half of 2018 were 4% less
than in the same period last year
resulting from weaker EUR
denominated price for milk. 250 1

300 -

v’ Total headcount of milking cows 2% |
in ASTARTA stood at almost 15
thousand heads with 55 199
thousand tons of milk produced
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Milk sales and price performance

Milk volumes, ths tons 54 52
Price, EUR/t 244 264
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